RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Name

Diana Gunn

Name

Street Address 705-2 E. Bidwell Street

City,State Folsom, CA 95630 Zip Order No. DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00

Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00 2015-874040 12/14/2015 12:51 PM

GILBERT & DIANA MATA

Pgs=4



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT DEED

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s)	Documentary Transfer Tax is \$0.00
City of or ☑ Unincorporated Area	☐ computed on full value of interest or property conveyed, or
City Conveyance Tax is \$ Parcel No. 42-288-06	 full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at the time of sale
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is	
Gilbert Mata and Maggie M. Mata, husband and wife as	Joint Tenants
hereby GRANT(s) to	
Diana Gunn, an unmarried woman	State of Vevada
the following real property:	County of CLARK
	the state of the s
See attached exhibit "A" NOTARY PUBLIC	
STATE OF NEVAL	day of MAY 2005 by
County of Clark	MAGGIEM ALATA
DOLORES K. HERM	John & Hein
No: 99-55348 - My Appointment Expires May 13, 2	Notary
	and the same of th
Dated: October 13, 2004	
? *	1 16 4
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	allet Mile
county of <u>maders</u> } s.s.	Gilbert Mata
10/2010	
On 10/21/04 before me,	Manie VII Wata
Yesenia Caillen Comzala	Maggie M. Mara
	maggio iiii yoya
a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared	
Gilbert mata	
+	Particular and the same and the
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	YESENIA GUILLEN GONZALEZ
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the	O Comm. # 1284956 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by	Madera County
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity	My Comm. Expires Dec. 18, 2004
upon behalf of which the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
0100 / //// 0 - 10 /	
Signature Signature Signature	(This area for official notarial seal)
	WALLEY WAR DARRY CHOICE HAVE AS DIDECTED TO SEE
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN ON THE FOLLOWI	NG LINE; IF NO PARTY SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTED ABOVE

Street Address

City & State

THE RIDGE TAHOE GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED day of November 8th THIS INDENTURE, made this between HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, a Nevada general partnership, Grantor, and Gilbert Mata and Maggie M. Mata, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship Grantee: WITNESSETH: That Grantor, in consideration for the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, paid to Grantor by Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents, grant, bargain and sell unto the Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns, all that certain property located and situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference; TOGETHER with the tenaments, herediaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appurtaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof: SUBJECT TO any and all maners of record, including taxes, assessments, easements, oil and mineral reservations and leases, if any, rights of way, agreements and the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions dated January 30, 1984 and recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758, Book 284, Page 5202, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as amended from time to time, and which Declaration is incorporated herein by this reference as if the same were fully set forth herein; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and Grantee's assigns forever. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and year first above written. HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS STATE OF NEVADA a Nevada general partnership By: Lakewood Development Inc., COUNTY OF DOUGLAS a Nevada corporation, general partner November 24th day of personally appeared before me, a notary public, Robert W. Dunbar, known to me to be the Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer of Lakewood Development Inc., a Nevada corporation, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the document Row Rulla on behalf of said corporation as general partner of Robert W. Dunbar, Treasurer, Harich Tahoe Developments, a Nevada general Chief Financial Officer paranceship. 37-196-43-71 SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY Ngjary Public Notary Public - State of Novada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County HY APPOINTMENT EXPINES MAR. 6, 1994 DATE 3719643B

VHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Address

City &

Gilbert Mata Maggie Mata

42759 Lemon Wood St. Fremont, CA 94538

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County. State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 196 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week every other year in Odd numbered years in the Swing "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-288-06

ATE OF NEVADA	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
CLARATION OF VALUE	Document/instrument#:
	Book: Page:
ssessor Parcel Number (s)	Date of Recording:
<u> 42-288-016</u>	(\
	Notes:
	\\
/pe of Property: a)	
Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	
e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
I) 🔀 _Other	
otal Value/Sales Price of Property:	5
leed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	/ \$
ransfer Tax Value:	\$
leal Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
Turnetian Claimed:	
Exemption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	5 \/
Explain Reason for Exemption:	comparent to child
LAMBILITY CONTINUES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
artial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty, 110, that the information provided is correct to the best documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatical claimed exemption, or other determination of additional	/ of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported to provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatic claimed exemption, or other determination of additional interest at 1 % per month.	% of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported ion provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty, 110, that the information provided is correct to the best documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatical claimed exemption, or other determination of additional interest at 1 % per month.	% of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported ion provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of documentation if called upon to substantiate the informati claimed exemption, or other determination of additional s interest at 1 % per month resuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	% of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported ion provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of jointly and severally liable for any additional
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatic claimed exemption, or other determination of additional interest at 1 % per month The suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be count owed? The suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be count owed?	% of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported ion provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of jointly and severally liable for any additional
undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty 110, that the information provided is correct to the best documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatic claimed exemption, or other determination of additional interest at 1 % per month	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported ion provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of jointly and severally liable for any additional
undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty 110, that the information provided is correct to the best documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatic claimed exemption, or other determination of additional interest at 1 % per month.	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported ion provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of jointly and severally liable for any additional
undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty 110, that the information provided is correct to the best documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatic claimed exemption, or other determination of additional interest at 1 % per month. Suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be count owed manager of the provided in the count owed of the provided is correct to the best of the provided is correct to the best of the provided is correct to the provided is correct to the best of the provided is correct to the best of the provided is correct to the best of the provided is correct to the prov	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported ion provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of jointly and severally liable for any additional and the several sev
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatic claimed exemption, or other determination of additional sinterest at 1 % per month. The suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be count owed gnature Manage Macapacity gnature Manage Macapacity gnature Manage Manag	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported ion provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of jointly and severally liable for any additional and the several sev
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatic claimed exemption, or other determination of additional sinterest at 1 % per month The suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be count owed a cou	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported in provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax disallowance in the information of the tax disallowance in the information of the tax disallowance in the information
undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty 110, that the information provided is correct to the best documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatic claimed exemption, or other determination of additional sinterest at 1 % per month. Suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be pount owed a count owe	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported in provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax displayed in a penalty of 10% of the tax displayed in a penalty of 10% of the tax displayed in the support of the support of 10% of the tax displayed in the support of 10% of 10% of the tax displayed in the support of 10% of 10% of the tax displayed in the support of 10% of 10% of the tax displayed in the support of 10% o
undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty 110, that the information provided is correct to the best documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatic claimed exemption, or other determination of additional interest at 1 % per month. Suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be count owed anature Apacity Capacity Chapter Capacity Chapter Capacity Chapter Capacity Chapter Capacity Chapter Capacity Capacit	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported in provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax displayed and severally liable for any additional formula for the several print Name: Output Diameter
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty. 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatic claimed exemption, or other determination of additional sinterest at 1 % per month suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be count owed? Interest at 1 % per month Capacity	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported in provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax displayed and severally liable for any additional formula for the several print part of 10% of the tax of the several print Name: Suyer (Grantee) Information Caure Caur
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty. 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatic claimed exemption, or other determination of additional sinterest at 1 % per month suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be count owed? Interest at 1 % per month Capacity	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported in provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of jointly and severally liable for any additional way and severally liable for any additional way (REQUIRED) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Diana Gallon Joseph State Blance 21 (1995) Print Nam
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatic claimed exemption, or other determination of additional sinterest at 1 % per month. The suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be count owed a partial properties of the provided is correct to the best of the percentage of the pe	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported in provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of jointly and severally liable for any additional way and severally liable for any additional way (REQUIRED) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Diana Gallon Joseph State Blance 21 (1995) Print Nam
undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of locumentation if called upon to substantiate the information claimed exemption, or other determination of additional interest at 1 % per month. Suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be punt owed gnature Amanga Capacity Granture Capacity	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported in provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of jointly and severally liable for any additional pointly and severally liable for any additional (REQUIRED) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Discrept Blowell 21 and 150 an
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty. 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatic claimed exemption, or other determination of additional sinterest at 1 % per month suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be count owed? Interest at 1 % per month Capacity	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported in provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of jointly and severally liable for any additional pointly and severally liable for any additional (REQUIRED) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Discrept Blowell 21 and 150 an
undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of documentation if called upon to substantiate the informatic claimed exemption, or other determination of additional interest at 1 % per month The suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be pount owed gnature Amanga Capacity Capacity (REQUIRED) The Name: (REQUIRED) The Name: (Amanga Mara) The Capacity of the standard of the service of the best	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported in provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of jointly and severally liable for any additional pointly and severally liable for any additional (REQUIRED) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Discrept Blowell 21 and 150 an